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No. 381, S.] 	 [Published May 27, 1905: 

CHAPTER 262. 

AN ACT amendatory of chapter 356 of the laws of 1899 en-
acting and adding a new section thereto, to be known as 
section 1675-24 limiting the time in which action may be 
brought against a bank for a forged or raised check. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Action to be brought within one year. SECTION 1. Chapter 
356 of the laws of 1899 is hereby amended by adding thereto a 
new section to be known as section 1675-24, which said section 
shall read as follows: Section 1675-24. No bank shall be 
liable to any depositor for the payment by it of a forged or 
raised check unless action therefor shall be brought against such 
bank within one year after the return to the depositor by such 
bank of the check so forged or raised as a voucher. 

SECTION 2. Thia act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 25, 1905. 


